07-29-2005 103051498_{NI}

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

103051498 INLY Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party: 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): (1) WELLTEC ApS Hejrevang 19 Name: WELLTEC A/S DK-3450 Allerød DENMARK Street Address: Gydevang 25-29 City, State, Zip: DK-3450 Allerød **DENMARK** G Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger G Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. Security Agreement X Change of Name Other: Execution Date: April 21, 2005 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 6,527,064 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Numbers Attached. 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 1 Name: Gary M. Nath 7. Total Fee: \$ 40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) **NATH & ASSOCIATES PLIC** Address: 1030 15th Street, N.W. 6th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency or credit any excess.. 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date July 26,2005 Dary M. Nath, Reg. No. 26,965 RejNo 45,273 Name of Person Signing Jerald L. Meyer, Reg. No. 41,194 Attorney Docket No.: 24427 Customer No. 20529 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

CNVASG.PAT (092992) 07/28/2005 ECOOPER 00000180 6527064

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0506





On the 20th July 2004 the notified amendments for CVR number 13478805 (former registration number ApS 183.587):

"WELLTEC ApS" Hejrevang 19 DK-3450 Allerød

domiciled in the municipality of Allerød

have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its form from anpartsselskab to aktieselskab and subsequently with its new address is referred to as:

"WELLTEC A/S" Gydevang 25-29 DK-3450 Allerød

And on the 21st April 2005 the notified amendments for *CVR number 13478805* (former registration number ApS 183.587):

"WELLTEC A/S" Gydevang 25-29 DK-3450 Allerød

domiciled in the municipality of Allerød

Kampmannsgade 1 1780 København V Telefon 33 30 77 00 Telefax 33 30 77 99 CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 17 Giro 900-1743 www.eogs.dk eogs@eogs.dk

have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its address to:

"WELLTEC A/S" Gydevang 25 DK-3450 Allerød

Copenhagen, 29th April 2005

Søren Saugmann Pedersen

Kampmannsgade 1 1780 København V Telefon 33 30 77 00 Telefax 33 30 77 99 CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 17 Giro 900-1743 www.eogs.dk eogs@eogs.dk

RECORDED: 07/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0508